53123

Usila design ja rispentat all ter

to the follows

Norwest Bank Colorado, N.A. 4455 ArrowsWest Drive, P.O. Box 49069 Colorado Springs, CO 80949-9069

SHOOLED CUSTUM PALE TO

AFTER RECORDING RETURNITO A0125 CIQUETOWN CIRCLE MIND AND TO SEE THE COLUMN TO SEE THE COLUM

Colorado Selfras CO 6064 BRE ACCOUNT NUMBER

4-510023493 TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER

623846

DEED OF TRUST

99093

day of January

. 1998

among the Grantor,

THIS DIED OF TRUST is made thin 20 Roger W. Schooler. And Cheryl Ann Schooler, Husband And Wife

(herein "Borrower"),

Chicago Title Insurance Company

Norwest Bank Colorado, N.A.

existing under the laws of Colorado

(herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary,

, a corporation organized and vhose address is

4455 Arrowskiest Drive, P.O. Box 49069 Colorado Springs, CO

(herein "Lender"). 80949-9069

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein reciped and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustie, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Klamath State of Oregon:

See attached Exhibit A and Equity Line Rider

which has the address of 15246 Keno Worden Road

Klamath Falls CHV

Oregon 97601

U.S. \$ 28,000.00

[ZIP Code]

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Leader to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property";

(herein "Property Address");

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated 1/20/98

and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of , with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the ; the payment

balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on 1/20/2008 of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the

performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained.

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the ritle to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Eornower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Proyment of Principal and Interest. Eurrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note

2. Fands for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, development assessments, it any, which may small priority over this need of trust, and ground terms on the Property. If any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly plus one-twelfth of yearly plus one-twelfth of yearly plus one-twelfth of bills and resonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

OREGON - SECOND MORTGAGE - 1/80 - FRIMA/FHLMC UNIFORM SAS TRUMENT

Frem 3838 Amended 8/92

-8502/328 (5912)

ELECTRONIC LASER POPULS, INC. - (800)3:17-0E45

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender usey not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays. Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay. Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the fiture monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Decils of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage." and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance politics and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard morgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any morgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the instrance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lenscholds; Condominiums; Flanaed Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium of a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time is the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation of other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

19. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or misuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.



11. Successive sand Assigns Bound; John and Sweral Landsly, Co-signers. The covenants and agreements berein contained shall blid, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, contained shall blid, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-tigns this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note. (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to great and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustse under the terms of this Deed of Trust. (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust or the Note, without that modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

Property.

12. Notice. Except for any rotice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower 12. Notice. Except for any rotice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice to Lender as provided herein, Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as a law to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed

to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict of trust, in the event that any provision of clause of this fleed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this fleed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this fleed of Trust at the time of

15. Reliabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the

16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrover. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it Property. is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Deed

of Prust.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Florrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or malled within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Deed of Trust without further notice or demand on Borrower.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree us follows:

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) of the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice of be recorded in each county in which the Froperty or some part hereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrover and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the large of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

may purchase the Property of any sale.

Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed shall be prime facie evidence of the truth of the
warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prime facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled evidence;

thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstute. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note bid no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable entorneys' feta; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of his Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpained. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred. full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereby assigns to the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

nereof or admonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such tents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the tents of the Property including those past due. All rems collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rems, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds management of the Property and collection of rems, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rems actually received. account only for those rents actually received. Form 3838

**32**-8502020 (8812)

- 20. Rejumisyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Died of Trust, Lessier shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shill currender this Doisd of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time reserve Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed bereunder. Without conveyings of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Truster herein and by applicable law.
  - 22. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber, or grazing purposes.
- 23. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "stromeys' fees" shall include attorneys' fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court.

## request for notice of default AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES ON DEELS OF TRUST

Borrover and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of my sale or other fereciosure action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bostower has executed this

peed of 'N	rust.	
Kan	N. Schooler	(S≈
17 12	(株 報告のは 2000年の) (1000年) (	나는 옷을 보다면 사람이 나를 다니다.
- Anni Allander State Co.	The second secon	and the second section of the second
uner,	Ann Schooler	-Borrow
		(Se
		-Dorrav
		(Se
		-Bonos Sign Original On
	Comer st Klamati	7
18	personally appear	
hoole		
16864		and acknowledg
untary ac	t and dest.	
Before r		
	edini Kirii	
State and County to	blic for Oregon	
ranary 17	ma m vaguu	
沙洲常		

State of Gregon,

On this 233 day of Junuary. I Roger W. Schooler of Chery I Ann the foregoing informment to be Floris

My Commission Papirest Quez 18. 2000

(Official Seal)

-1502028 (#12)

OFFEMALSEAL

GERALDHE REVER

MITARY PUBLIC-CHECKIN

CLEARESHON NO. USES 12

MITOCHECK PUBLIC - SECOND

Form 3838

(Open	end credit with	[] fixed rate	X viriable rate	<u>Line Ride</u> r
Fig.			→ vinicola rate	interest)
the 140 Roger	origage or Des N. Schooler	is duted 1/20/98 of of Trust ("Mortge , Aud r, Humband And N	表示 [2] [2] [2] [4] [4] [4] [4] [5] [5] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6	and is an amendment to given by the undersigned
Mortga	ge and located	Borrower's Equity I TON ("Lender") of the et: 1,5216 Keno-Nor	O HANDA MATH MAKKAPIRA 👈 K	WEST BANK COLORADO, property described in the
<b>Alamit</b>	h Falls		<b>CI</b>	97601
in addit covenar	ion to the cove it and agree as	nants and agreements follows:	made in the Mortgage, B	Prower and Lander further
1. The Line	e word "Note", e Agreement.	as used in the Mortg	age and this Rider, refers t	o the Home Equity Access
. 14	principal sum	of the indebtodrone to	y be made. The amount	
inac actv arno accc	de at any time t ances, shall be ount of the inc	secured by the Market of the M	ortgage. However, et no	stated in the Mortgage as the of credit. All advances one, and all interest on the principal time shall the principal luding sums advanced in rigage, exceed the stated
crec ernc acco crec	de at eny time to ances, shall be ount of the incordance with the	o secured by the Milestendries secured to protein or credit.	ortgage. However, et no	ne of credit. All advances on the time shall the principal
inac acty arno acco crec Grec 3. The	de at any time to ances, shall be bunt of the incordance with the limit for the limit for the limit for the last a fixed rate of corresponds to	o secured by the Milebtedness secured to the Milebtedness secured to the Milebtedness secured to prote the of credit.  For:  Interest expressed as SO Shipping the content of the content	a daily periodic rate of	ne of credit. All advances ofe, and all interest on the time shall the principal luding sums advanced in rigage, exceed the stated.
made adversariate and a	de at any time to ances, shall be bunt of the incordance with it if limit for the if the incordance with it if limit for the if the incordance with a variable rate of increase if the increase if the which corresponds to the increase if th	in secured by the Milebtedness secured to be Mortgage to proteine of credit.  for:  interest expressed as an annual percentage of interest express of the following of the following the	a daily periodic rate of	ne of credit. All advances of and all interest on the principal the principal luding sums advanced in rigage, exceed the stated  ———————————————————————————————————
OTICE:	de at any time to ances, shall be bunt of the incordance with it lit limit for the limit for ease if the which corresponds to annual rate of increase if the which corresponds increase the month of the limit for ease the limit	is secured by the Milebtedness secured in Secured by the Milebtedness secured in Mortgage to proteine of credit.  for:  interest expressed as an annual percentage of interest express of the secure o	a dally periodic rate of solutions as a dally periodic rate as a persentage rate of 8.30	me of credit. All advances ote, and all interest on the principal time shall the principal luding sums advanced in rigage, exceed the stated.  """  """  """  """  """  """  """
OTICE:	de at any time to ances, shall be bunt of the incordance with the little limit for ease if the which corresponds to annual rate of increase if the which corresponds increase the month of the little limit for little limit for little l	is secured by the Milebtedness secured in Secured by the Milebtedness secured in Mortgage to proteine of credit.  for:  interest expressed as an annual percentage of interest express of the secure o	a daily periodic rate of general daily periodic rate	me of credit. All advances ote, and all interest on the principal time shall the principal luding sums advanced in rigage, exceed the stated.  """  """  """  """  """  """  """

## EXHIBIT A

LCT 14 IN BLOCK 4 OF KLAMATH RIVER SPORTSMAN'S ESTATES, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

led for earord at regiseet of	Norwest Bank				
	AD. 19 98 at 11:		.M. and duly	the 13th	49 <i>8</i>
	of <u>Mortgages</u>		ige <u>4696</u>		
		die i	Bernetha G	Letsch, County Clea 1002	<b>k</b>
\$35.00			etalun e	1000	
	医乳腺测量促乳腺素素 "我是				